

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.9808 OF 2023

M/s.D'decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
Electricity Ombudsman, Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Prakash Shah a/w Mr.Jas Sanghavi, Mr.Vikas Poojary i/by PDS Legal
for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.***

DATE : 21st February 2024

PC:-

. Office to verify whether the writ petition would lie before
the learned Single Judge. After verification, it be placed before the
appropriate Court.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.