

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9808 OF 2023

M/s. D Decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd Thr. Prop.....PETITIONER

S.b. Nadkarni And Ors

V/S

Electricity Ombudsman And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Vikas Poojary i/b PDS Legal for Petitioner

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 3rd September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner Stand over to 17/09/2025.,Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**