

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9808 OF 2023

M/s. D'decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd. And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Electricity Ombudsman, Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.11.26
19:17:29
+0530

*Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sanghavi and Mr. Linzy
Sharan i/b.PDS Legal, for the Petitioners.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

P. C. :

1. One of the ground for rejection of the complaint of the Petitioner is limitation.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 returnable on 9th December, 2025.
3. In addition private notice is permitted.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]