



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9808 OF 2023

M/s. D Decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd Thr. Prop. S.B. ... Petitioners.
Nadkarni and Ors.

Versus

Electricity Ombudsman and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr Jas Sanghavi (through VC) i/by PDS Legal for Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 09, 2025

P.C. :

1. Service report upon the Respondents is awaited.
2. Stand over to **12th January, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]