

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.9808 OF 2023**

M/s. D Decor Homes Fabrics Private Limited and Ors. ...Petitioners

**Versus**

Electricity Ombudsman and Ors.

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Linzy Sharan i/b. PDS Legal, for the Petitioners.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026**

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2026.01.12  
16:03:04 +0530

**P. C. :**

1. Office noting indicates that the Respondent No. 4 who is the contesting Respondent has been duly served. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks accommodation .
2. At her request, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**