

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9808 OF 2023

M/s. D'decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd.
Through its Proprietor
S. B. Nadkarni & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Electricity Ombudsman, Mumbai, & Ors. ... Respondents

*Mr. Jas Sanghavi a/w Ms. Linzy Sharan i/b PDS Legal for the
Petitioners*

Ms. Richika Kadam i/b Little & Co. for the Respondent No.4

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
THURSDAY, 12th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C :

1 Advocate Ms. Richika Kadam appears on behalf of the respondent No.4, who is the contesting respondent and seeks time to file affidavit in reply.

2 Affidavit in reply be filed on or before 26th February 2026. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before 6th March 2026.

3 Stand over to **9th March 2026.**

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.