

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9808 OF 2023

M/s. D Decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd Thr. Prop.....PETITIONER

S.b. Nadkarni And Ors

V/S

Electricity Ombudsman And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Linzy Sharan i/b PDS Legal for Petitioner

Adv. A Jaiswal a/w Ms. Richika Kadam i/b Little & Co. for the

Respondent No- 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)