

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9808 OF 2023

M/s. D Decor Home Fabrics Pvt. Ltd and Others ...Petitioner

Versus

Electricity Ombudsman and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Jas Sanghavi, Ms. Linzy Sharan i/ PDS Legal for Petitioner.
Mr. Nirav Shah, Ms. Richika Kadam i/b Little and Co. for Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. The copy of rejoinder is tendered and taken on record.
2. The copy of rejoinder is served upon learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 4 in the Court today. He seeks time to take instructions.
3. At the request of parties, stand over to **17th June, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]